

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4187

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

18 August 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Ophthalmology services

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect of any current Managed Service and/or Framework contracts that relate to Ophthalmology services.

The details we require are:

- Whether you are provided with Ophthalmology services via a Managed Service Contract or a Framework Contract
- Details in respect of each contract identified, including provider, equipment provided, contract start and end dates, estimated contract value.

Please see the following table:

## Reply Form - Managed Service and/or Framework/Single Supplier contracts that relate to Ophthalmology services

NHS Trust	Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust	
Contact Name (person		
completing this form)		

	Question Detail	Answer	Please Tick	Action Required
			as	
			appropriate	
Q1	Are any Ophthalmology services currently being delivered under Managed Service	Yes		If <b>Yes</b> , please complete Questions <b>M1 to M12</b>
	contracts	No	Х	Please complete Questions <b>Q2</b> and also <b>Q3</b> if appropriate
Q2	being delivered under alternative contracts	Yes		If Yes, please complete Questions C1 to C11 and C12 to C14
	e.g. framework or single supplier contracts	No	Х	Please complete Q3 if appropriate

	Question Detail	Answer
Q3	If No answered to both Q1 and Q2, please provide details of how Ophthalmology services are provided e.g. alternative provision, neighbouring NHS Trust, etc.	Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust do not have a Managed Service contract or a framework contract. We are directly commissioned by CCGs to provide ophthalmology under a national standard contract between CCG Commissioners and Secondary Care.